Application Resolution - Certificate of Secretary

THE STATE O	F TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF	Franklin	§		
APPLICANT	City of Mount Vernon	§		
	indersigned, Secretary of the CERTIFY as follows:	ne City of Mount Vernon	1	Texas,
1.	That on the 11 th day	of December, 20	0 <u>23</u> , a regular/specia	al meeting of the
Mount Vern	on City Council	was held; th	e duly constituted mem	nbers of the
Mount Vern	on City Council	being as f	follows:	
all of whom we	re present at the meeting, e	except the following:		
Among other bu	usiness considered at the n	neeting, the attached resolution	entitled:	
	cial participation from the	ouncil of the C Texas Water Development Bo pation; and making certain fine	oard; authorizing the fili	ng of an application
presentation and seconded by	d consideration of the reso	t Vernon City Council lution, and upon a motion made, the resolute following vote:	le by	and
	voted "For"	voted "Against"	at	ostained
all as shown in	the official minutes of the		for this meeting.	
2. of the		tion is a true and correct copy of the qualified and acting memb	_	
the time, place, meeting, and the the meeting, inc	and purpose of meeting we deliberations of the publiculuding the subject of the re	shown above and, according to as given to each member of the c business described above, was esolution described above, was oter 551 of the Texas Governm	eeas open to the public and given in ad	; and that the
		e signed my name and affixed, this the day of		., 20
(SEAL)		Secretary		
(DEAL)				